




Fire Prevention Plan Review Fees 
 
IFC 105.6.1  
Residential Fire Sprinkler Review                             $150 per hour, minimum 2-hour charge 
 
Commercial Fire Sprinkler Review                           $150 per hour, minimum 2-hour charge 
 
Alternative Fire Extinguishing Review                     $150 per hour, minimum 2-hour charge 
 
IFC 105.6.6  
Commercial Fire Alarm Review                                $150 per hour, minimum 2-hour charge 
 
IFC 105.6.7  
Fire Pumps/Standpipe System Review $150 per hour, minimum 2-hour charge 
 
IFC 105.6.18  
Rural Water Supply Systems Review $150 per hour, minimum 2-hour charge 
 
IWUIC 104.6  
Wildland Urban Interface Review $150 per hour, minimum 2-hour charge  
 
IFC 106.2  
Fire and Life Safety Review                                      $150 per hour, minimum 2-hour charge 
 
 
Re-Inspection Fees     $100 per hour 
 
 
Use of Outside Consultants    Actual Costs (includes administrative and  
       overhead costs) 
Fire Prevention Fee Schedule 
 
Initial Inspection $100 
 
Inspection for new commercial business  $100 
in Un-incorporated Areas of County 
 
Re-inspection after more than 2 failed $250 
Inspections 
 
IFC 105.5 
 Operational Permits (High hazard Businesses) $100 
   
IFC 105.6.15 
 LPG Tank Inspections                                     $100  



Fire Protection Construction Permit Fees 
 
IFC 107.3 Fire Protection Construction Permit Fees have been established based on the 
valuation of the systems and equipment and installation as listed below: 
 
Total Valuation Permit Fee 
$1.00 to $500.00 

 
$40 

$501.00 to $2000.00 $40.00 for the first $500.00 plus $2.25 
for each additional $100.00 or fraction 
thereof, to and including $2,000.00. 

 
$2,001.00 to $25,000.00 

 
$73.75 for the first $2,000.00 plus $14.75 
each additional $1,000.00 or fraction 
thereof, to and including $25,000.00. 

 
$25,001.00 to $50,000.00 

 $413.00 for the first $25,000.00 plus 
$10.75 for each additional 
$1,000.00 or fraction thereof, to and 
including $50,000.00. 

 
$50,001.00 to $100,000.00 

 $681.75 for the first $50,000.00 plus 
$7.50 for each additional 
$1,000.00 or fraction thereof, to and 
including $100,000.00. 

 
$100,001.00 to $500,000.00 

 $1056.75 for the first $100,000.00 
plus $6.00 for each additional 
$1,000.00 or fraction thereof, to and 
including $500,000.00. 

 
$500,001.00 to $1,000,000.00 

 $3456.75 for the first $500,000.00 
plus $5.00 for each additional 
$1,000.00 or fraction thereof, to and 
including $1,000,000.00. 

 
$1,000,001.00 and up 
 $5956.75 for the first $1,000,000.00 

plus $4.00 for each additional 
$1,000.00 or fraction thereof. 
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